### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**



Doc#: 1028747031 Fee: \$46.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 10/14/2010 12:01 PM Pg: 1 of 6

(SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER L LOL)

AFTER RECORDING MAIL TO: CHICAGO TITLE R 2357377 SERVICE LINK DIVISION 4000 INDUSTRIAL BLVD. ALIQUIPPA, PA 15001

Prepared by: Emcmortgage Limited Power of Attorney 800 State Hwy 121 By FL 1 Lewisville TV 75067

1028747031 Page: 2 of 6

## UNOFFICIAL COPY

THIS DOCUMENT PREPARED BY:

EMC MORTGAGE CORPORATION COLLATERAL DEPT. 800 STATE HWY 121 BYPASS, FLOOR 1 LEWISVILLE, TX 75067 PH# (800)742-5877

AND WHEN RECORDED MAIL TO:

T.D. SFXV CE COMPANY 1820 E. FIP.ST ST. STE 210 SANTA ANA CA 92705 ATTN: EMC/506,6 STATE OF MISSISSIPPI

ADAMS COUNTY

I, TOOMAS J. O'BEHRNE, Clerk of the Chancery Court of said County, hereby certify that the foregoing instrument of writing was filed in my office for record on the

30 day of July 2010 at 10:30 o'clock 2 M., and duly recorded in DEED Book No. 242 Page 583

P/m TO: 1100

CHASE INVESTOR NO. C90/E69

SPACE ABOVE THIS LINE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY

#### LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

TICERY CO

STATE OF MISSISSIPPI ADAMS COUNTY

I. Thomas J. O'Seirne, Chancery Clerk in and for said County and State do hereby ceruly that the above and foregoing instrument said foregoing.

correct copy of original recorded in

Rhok AFA Page 363 in the Office of the Chancery Clerk, Adams County Michaeliph

30 pay of July A.D. 20/0

113 feb 3. Charlen, Clerk

Tophanie MEas

1028747031 Page: 3 of 6

### UNOFFICIAL COPY

#### LIMITED POWER OF ATTORNEY

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS, Citibank, N.A., a national banking association and having an office for the conduct of business in New York, New York, solely in its capacity as trustee (in such capacity the "Trustee") under the Pooling and Servicing Agreement dated as of December 1, 2006, among Structured Asset Mortgage Investments II Inc., a Delaware corporation, as depositor (the "Depositor"), Citibank, N.A., a national banking association, not in its individual capacity, but solely as trustee (the "Trustee"), Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, as master servicer (in such capacity, the "Master Servicer") and as securities administrator (in such capacity, the "Securities Administrator") and EMC Mortgage Corporation, as sponsor (in such capacity, the "Sponsor") and as company (in such capacity, the "Company") (the "Profir g Agreement") pursuant to which Bear Stearns ALT-A Trust, Mortgage Pass-Through Certificates, Series 2006-8 are issued and not in its individual corporate capacity, hereby constitutes and appoints EMC Mortgage Corporation, as its true and lawful attorney-in-fact, in its name, place and stead and for its use and benefit, to execute and acknowledge in writing or by facsimile stamp of therwise all documents customarily and reasonably necessary and appropriate for the tasks described in items (i) through (viii) below relating to certain mortgage loans (the "Loans") owned by the undersigned, as Trustee, as serviced by EMC Mortgage Corporation, as the Service under the Pooling Agreement. These Loans are comprised of Mortgages, Deeds of Trust, Deeds to Secure Debt, Co-ops and other forms of Security Instruments (collectively the "Security Instruments") and the notes secured thereby (the "Notes").

- i. The Substitution of Truster(s) in Deeds of Trust and/or Deeds to Secure Debt in the name of the undersigned, as Trustee,
- ii. The Extension and/or Renewal of Financing Statements in the name of the undersigned, as Trustee,
- iii. The Satisfaction, Assignment and/or Release of Security Instruments and/or Financing Statements in the name of the undersigned, as Trustee, or the issuance of Deeds of Reconveyance upon payment in full and/or discharge of the Notes secured thereby,
- iv. The Modification and/or Partial Release of Security Instruments, including the subordination of a Security Instrument to an easement in favor of an entity with powers of eminent domain.
- v. The Assumption of Security Instruments and the Notes secured thereor,
- vi. The right to collect, accelerate, initiate suit on and/or foreclose all Loans, and
- vii. The right to manage, sell, convey or transfer the real and/or personal property specified in the Security Instruments.
- viii. The endorsement of loss payable drafts or other checks that are necessary to effectuate proper servicing of the loan or repairs to the real property encumbered by the Security Instrument.

C90/469 B3ALTA 2006-8

1028747031 Page: 4 of 6

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

The undersigned gives to said attorney-in-fact full power and authority to execute such instruments as if the undersigned were personally present, hereby ratifying and confirming all that said attorney-in-fact shall lawfully do or cause to be done by authority hereof. The undersigned also gives to said attorney-in-fact full power and authority to appoint by subsequent power of attorney a subservicer (a "Subservicer") to act in its stead so long as the Trustee is given prior notice of such appointment. Third parties without actual notice may rely upon the power granted to said attorney-in-fact under this Limited Power of Attorney and may assume that, upon the exercise of such power, all conditions precedent to such exercise of power have been satisfied and this Power of Attorney has not been revoked unless an Instrument of Revocation has been recorded.

Initial power of attorney has been executed and is effective as of this 18th day of June 2010 and the same and any subsequent limited power of attorney given to any Subservicer shall terminate on the date that is the earlier of (i) one year from the date hereof and (ii) the occurrence of any of the following events or until revoked in writing by the undersigned provided, that so long as none of the following events below have occurred or continuing, the Trustee shall execute and deliver a replacement power of attorney:

- i. the supervision or termination of EMC Mortgage Corporation as the Servicer with respect to the Loans serviced under the Pooling Agreement,
- ii. the transfer of servicing from EMC Mortgage Corporation to another Servicer with respect to the Loans serviced under the Pooling Agreement,
- iii. the appointment of a receiver or conservator with respect to the business of the attorney-in-fact or EMC Mortgoge Corporation, or
- iv. the filing of a voluntary or involuntary position of bankruptcy by the attorney-in-fact, EMC Mortgage Corporation, or any of their creditors.

Notwithstanding the foregoing, the power and the authority given to said attorney-in-fact or any Subservicer under this Limited Power of Attorney shall be revoked with respect to a particular Pooling Agreement and the Loans subject thereto upon the recurrence of:

- i. the suspension or termination of EMC Mortgage Corporation as the Servicer under such Pooling Agreement; or
- ii. the transfer of servicing under such Pooling Agreement from EMC Mortgage Corporation to another Servicer.

Nothing contained herein shall be deemed to amend or modify the related Pooling Agreements or the respective rights, duties or obligations of the Trustee or EMC Mortgage Corporation thereunder, and nothing herein shall constitute a waiver of any rights or remedies thereunder. If this limited power of attorney is revoked or terminated for any reason whatsoever, a limited power of attorney given by the Servicer to any Subservicer shall be deemed to be revoked or terminated at the same time.

This Limited Power of Attorney supersedes all prior powers of attorney given by the undersigned to EMC Mortgage Corporation for the Loans, and all such powers and the authority granted thereunder are hereby revoked effective as of the date of recording of this Limited Power of Attorney.

# UNOFFICIAL COPY

EMC Mortgage Corporation	Citibank, N.A.,
as Servicer	as Trustee
Barbardauen	1.11
Name: Barbara Batten	Name: John Hannon
Title: Vice President	Title: Vice President
Witness:	Witness:
Augustin Deve	
Susan Tim About	Name: Cirino Emanuele
	Title: Vice President
Witness:	Witness:
Chules Herrory	Name: Louis Piscitelli Title: Vice President
OF	Title. Vice Fresident
STATE OF NEW YORK )	
COUNTY OF NEW YORK)	
On June 18, 2010 before me, a Notary Public in and for said State, personally appeared John Hannon, known to me to be a Vice President of Citibank, N.A., a national banking association that executed the within instrument, and also known to me to be the person who executed said instrument on behalf of such national banking association and acknowledged to me that such national banking association executed the within instrument.	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day and year in this certificate first above written.	
and year in this continuate mist above written.	Louds within
	Notary Public
Good.	ZENAIDA SANTIAGO
STATE OF TEXAS	NOTARY PUBLIC-STATE OF NEW YOPK
OUJS )SS COUNTY OF <del>DENTON</del> )	No. 015A6152564 Qualified in Kings County
0n ( c2) (0 hafaya N	My Commission Expires Reptember 18, 2010
appeared bulbala Button, known	otary Public in and for said State, personally to me to be a via via via of EMC Mortgage ent, and also known to me to be the person who or
	nto set my hand and affixed my official seal the day
and year in this certificate first above written.	Notary Public Pu
Pa	ige 3 of 3
	"Milling"

1028747031 Page: 6 of 6

### **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

# Exhibit "A" Legal Description

ALL THAT CERTAIN PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN COOK COUNTY, STATE OF ILLINOIS, BEING KNOWN AND DESIGNATED AS FOLLOWS:

UNIT 1404 AND PARKING UNIT P-137 IN THE CARAVEL CONDOMINIUM AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON THE PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

THE WEST 1/2 OF LOT 5 AND ALL OF LOT 6 IN BLOCK 24 IN WOLCOTT'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, FANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINO'S.

AND

LOTS 3, 4, 5, 6 AND 7 IN COUNTY CLERKS DIVISION OF LOTS 7, 8 AND THE SOUTH 29 FEET OF LOTS 9 AND 10 IN BLOCK 24 IN WOLCOTT'S ADDITION TO CHICAGO IN THE EAST 1/2 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 9, TOWNSHIP 39 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Tax ID: 17-09-227-033-1044 & 17-09-227-033-1258